504659666 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4706388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINESH ISRANI	11/17/2017
GOUTHAM RAO	11/17/2017
VINOD JAYARAMAN	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTWORX, INC.	
Street Address:	3945 FREEDOM CIRCLE, SUITE 540	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15824259	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1:2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305Address Line 4:BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRTWP010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER LUNDY
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRTWP010_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504659666 REEL: 044237 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

RESOLVING FAILED OR HANGING MOUNT POINTS IN A CLUSTERED STORAGE SOLUTION FOR CONTAINERS

(Atty.	Docket No. PR	TWP010), (check one	a)					
			S. patent application on application No.		e herewith. (Accompanying) (Not accompanying)			
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:							
right, upon,	Veterans Boule title and interes	evard, Suite 230, Re t in any and all impr nted upon (including	dwood City, California overnents and invention	94063, (" is disclose	having a place of business ASSIGNEE"), the entire ed in, applications based claim priority), the above-			
		plication or any div			d all United States Patents newal, re-examination or			
applic	m any acts which ation, as well as	ch are reasonably ne		ith the pr				
	SSIGNEE, its si	accessors, assigns ar		tives, and	shall inure to the benefit of I shall be binding upon the			
5) contra			not entered and will not with this assignment.	enter into	o any assignment,			
6) with re	6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.							
	Signed on the	date indicated besid	le my signature.					
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dinest Islani		Date:	11/12017			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Goutham Rao		Date:	4/17/17			
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vinod Jayaraman		Date:	11/19/17			
DOCKE	T # PRTWP010		Page 1 of 1					

RECORDED: 11/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 044237 FRAME: 0170